a7 ma 9 R 1302

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGEON FOR KING r:quu'ry
IN RE THE MARRIAGE OF: KNG cour““‘.‘ KDY -
DONNA JEANNE KING, _NO. D 88748 G)‘ﬁ;
Petitioner/Wife, DECREE OF DISSOLUTION A
and
* GEQRGE NORLAND KIN.,

Respondent/Husband.

THIS MATTER having come regularly onlfor hearing before the
uhdersigned Judge of the above entitled court, and the petitioner/
wife appearing in person and with her attorney, William West; #nd
the respondent/Husband appeasing in person and with his attoxney,
Charles N. Mullavey; and after receiving sworn testimony from the
petitioner; and tlhx court having heretofore entered its Findinygs of
Fgct and Conclusions of Law; and for good cause appearing; now
thierefore, it is hereby

ORPERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the petitioner, DONRA JEANNE
KING, be and she is Mereby awarded and granted a Decree of Dissolu-
tion from the respondent, GEORGE NORLAND KING; dand it is further

ORDERED, ADJUDGED 2ND DECREED that the respondent, George
Norland King, be and he is hereby ordered and directed to pay
to the petitioner as alimony the sum of $200 each month for a period
of twelve consecutive months, commencing January 1, 1977; and it
is further

ORDERED, ADJI "GED AND DECREED that the respondent; Geprye
Worland King, be and he is hereby ordered and directed to pay to
the counsel for petitioner, William West, the sum of $750, payable
at tho rate of $75 each month with the first payment due on or
kedgre, January 15, 197%:{Lo be non-interest bearing), and it is

ORDERED; ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the petitionexr and respond-

N
il Thed mor (LR CHARLES N. MULLAVEY Q“

" N . . " ATIGRNEY AT LAW
DECREE OF DIBSOLUTION 1 24085 Nurthwast Markat St:.e1 / Suita 20

Srottlo, Wuﬂhlnjlun “n8107
{206} 789.2113

I

m.n—-e-u- ww—/ Y e

»t. 4 1,'4«¢m A.". B (“n :
‘A‘% ":“‘ ‘Vom'z MR S e RO




-, - -~ .
. ' ' BOOK 7z PAGE 2¢3
1|l ent shall file a joint income tax return for the calendar year 1976
2l and the cost of preparing such return shall be paid by the respond-
3|l ent. The respondent is hereby ordered to pay any income tax def-
4|l isiency resulting from the preparation and filing of said income tax
5| return and to hold the petitioner harmless from any liability there-
F
6]l on, but should there be a refund resulting from the preparation and
7 filing of such income tax return, the refund shall be distributed
8 petween the petitioner and respondent in accordance with the income
91l that each has contributed to the total earnings for the calendar
10|| year 1976 as more particularly set forth in the Findings of Fact
11 || on file herein; and it is further
12 QRDERED, ADJUDCED AND DECREED that the respondent, George
13 || Morland King, be and he is hexeby ordered and directed to repair
14|l prior to September 1, 1977, that portion of the roof on the residende
15| commonly known as 17810 Frewont Avenue No., Seattle, Washington
16 || which is not covered by the guaranty;that respondent shall within
; 17 || a reasonable time; Zepair the washing machine now in the possession
’ 181 of the petitiovner; that respondent shall repair the switch and wir-
/ 19|l ing in the utility room of said residence:; that the respondent
k 20 || pepair the floor in the utility room and bathroom in said residence}
% 21 and it is further
\| 22 ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the petitioner be and she
! 23 || iy hereby awardud fthe following items of personal property:
24 Teakettle;
" Grandmother's treadle sewing machine;
! 2 Rooster plate;
e TIrons on mantle;
a 26 Rooster figurine;
i . Cuckoo clock;
3 2 . Little washing machine and wringer;
28 Grandmother's teaketiles;
E 20 all of which are now in the respondent's possession; and it is
¥y
G 1rthes
g ) furthex
] a1 ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the camera equipn’ 1t owned
R
i 22 by the parties shall be divided so that the petitioner shall receivd
i 33 DECREE b ) _RE '7‘}*‘" [rets CHAR}E%L‘I MULLAVEY
P 103 O Yol Y N K TTORNEY AT LAW
’ OF DISSOLUTION tie A5 rinye { 03 2405 Narthwast Marked Steaut / Suite 208
Seatile, Washigian 98107
{300} 7892111
e ; . . i ’
‘ . , : ‘ )
l——-:—...m..’ z M 2t il A AR oY < ’ IS IS P e .45:«\-—-\:“. C e e
i & “;.‘ L3 ) Nf ity . 5 k " t«-a"t" g W R o NS ot 9w~ "\
R e S '?Lmﬁ\-,rp,‘;:;u«wmt‘ﬁt,;:;hifdw B




- 1o

the movie projector and all pictures taken of the Spirit fehms
Washington cabin and all of her family's pictures and pictures of
daughter, Shelee Rae King: ALl other camera equipment andl oISEEToE

jes shall be awarded to the respondent; and it is further

King, be and she is herehly awarded the following real and persina’

property:

A. Family home located at 17810 Fremont Avenue No.,
Seattle, Washington, described as:

Lot 2, Block M, Humming Birxd Lane, as

recorded in Volume 51 of Plats, Page

73, records of King County, Washington;
subject only to the mortgage obligation payable to
Amfac Mortgage in the principal sum of $3427.12,
payable at the rate of $47 each month, and nortgage
payable to First Bank Mortgage Company in the sum
of €4235,00, which the petitiomer is hereby ordered
ty assume and pay.

B. All household furniture, furnishings and
appliances situated in the family home commonly
known as 17810 Fremont Avenue No., Seattle,
Washiington, but not including ghe'lools of the
%@ggég%gﬂégg%fBig%ﬁ§§saaﬂdhb§e£3ﬁk§yaﬁéog§ft2néiven
C. 1971 Pinto automobile, and the respondent is
hercby ordered to assune and pay the outstanding
indebtedness thereon in the sum of $195.36G.

p. 1970 8uzuki 20 cycle motoreycle.
B, Pradential Life Insurance policy insuring life
of petitioner, @nd the respondent i& hereby ordered

to assume and pay the outstanding indebtedness there-
an in the approximate sum-of $700.

F. Enough hand tools to enable the petitioner to
repaly family home of the parties.

G.  All personal effects of petitioner.

. All other benefits available to petitioner through
her enployment;

and it is further
’ OKDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the respondent, George

Morland King, be and he is hereby awarded the fwllowing real and

pexsonal property:

A, Two lots and cabin situated at Spirit Lake;

Washington, more particularly described as:
Lots 32 and 33, Spirit Lake View Lots,
dection 16, Township 9N, RSEWM, Skamania
County, State of Washington; (Page 105 of

DECREE OF g;gko;\ ;:.r S AR N'Mru LLAVEY
ulos SOLUTION = 3 wpm ) ATIORNEY AT LAY
. p 0 ’ A _
Wil TAS o TUQ 200 Nouhmes ke Suatit s sas
{200} 789211

ety

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the petitioner, Donnz JBE-Iz

11
4

W
b 44 -

L R
LA A g WY ey st I W
R e S A S

IR AN AR gttt

va

1

w e [t e TN By TR J‘&“VN el
s ',vzv'.‘_"..?‘)m st o F,\ P 3{‘)\‘»‘ :‘«J‘f
g adr TR S e
s LA R X i e

PR a——— ( b L

*ﬁ* o el e 0
R
a!.?;a;x"’;?, & . ®

S




ﬂQOK . PAGE

gubject to an outstanding indebtedness thereon in
Zhe approximate sum Of $643, which the respondent
shall assume and pay.

B. 1970 Ford 1/2.ion 1~100 pick-up truck and
Sport Xing Campex.

C. All tools now situated in the family home
except: for enough hand tools to enable petitioner
to repair the family home of the parties.

D. All camera equipment and accessories except
as previously awarded to the petitioner.

E. 1972 Suzuki 125 cc motorcycle.

F. 1969 17' Fiberform boat, EZ load trailer,
with 1972 Evinrude 65 HP motor.

G. Two Sno Cats and trailer.

H. All life insurance policies insuring life of
respondent and all cash surrender values in said
life insurance policies.

I. All retirement funds standing in name of re-
spondent and on deposit with Washington State
Retirement System.

J. Award for permanent partial d.sability as
issued through the Department of Labor and
Industries, Division of Industrial Insurance,
including monies previously paid and mopies to
be paid.

It is further

ORDERED , ALJUDGED AND DECREED that the vespundent be andé he
is hereby ordered and directed to pay and to hold the petitioner
 harmless £rom those obligations which were in existence on lMarch
1, 1976 and which include the following:

A, Seattle Teachers Credit. Union $205.00

B. Union 76 269.00

C. EXa{on 144.00

D. Texaco 0il 60.00

B. Sears, Roebuck and Co. 164,00

F. J. C. Penney 102.00

G. Bon Marche 66.00

H. Rainier BankAmericard 976.00

*, Mastercharge 837.00

J. Seattle City Light 80.00
If either one of the parties has incurred any other obligations, the
party incurring the same is hereby ordered to pay such obligation

and hold the other party harmless f£rom any liability thereon; and
it is Further
DECREE OF DISSOLUTION - 4 CHARLES N MULLAVEY

. - ATTORNEY AT LAV
N . ! ﬁ 2408 Notthwest Market Stedat [ Suita 204
petl {500 talwe b'- Seatite, Waskinigtaiy 58107

{1061 789.2111
\\//// ///

IR JUPTNIE "SR .

’ L W T '1 \u‘; OGN e e T s i
LR y M P LU RV Y o Sugw o ¥ | S o B

Y et T N F e L Sl TR I LY v Ry AT (IR el L e Dheegen oS ERR LD ey ..
vl ; St Ut A A "“,,’;ts_'. NN L A Pl M P MU

pe
. k -

& E P
g iy




W O N O bW N e

S
N = O

BQOK 7, PAGE §oc |

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the respondent shall pay
to the petitioner as additional alimony, the sum of $4,235.34 to
be payable at the rate of $125 each month and the first monthly
payment shall be due and payable on or before January 15, 1977.
Said amount shall bear interest thereon at the rate of 4-1/2%
per annum computed on the declining principal balance until fully
paid; and it is further
ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that in the event that the
alimony shall not be fully paid to the petitioner prior to the
death of the respondent, that any alimony which remains unpaid

shall be a claim against the estate of the respondent; and it

is further

13 ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED ‘that the petitioner and
14 respendent have mutually dgreed to divide gertain personal
18 property items and if as of the dzte of entry of this Decree
16 of Dissolution the division has not been accomplished and }
/
7 should the parties be unable to mutually aseomplisl. the davision |
18 of the personal property, then either party may apply to the f
]
18 above entitled court for further relief: and it is further :
]
29 ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that as to any obligation X
2 which either party is ordered to pay, that such party shall pay
22 the mame and hold the blher party harmless from any liahility f
3 thereon; and it is furthex !
e ORDERED, ADJUPGED ALD DECREED that the property division
% ordered herein is equal. & -
26 . . 7 ‘ 777, ,»,,./:
DONE IN OPEN COURT this day of : ~ 28T,
27 7 , U /
28 %ﬁf’z‘; ﬁ?z,v ,*f-—/-g
29 / UDG
30
3
a2 DECREE OF DISSOLUTION - &
s C Af ((/ / 27 4/}4; CHARLES N. MULLAVEY
" ATTORNEY AT LAV
weee T4 fwe T8 T T
- ’/ . -
i ./LM b e e LT T e T
o b Y s I e e TR a"‘ T P W T - AN ‘\;/
: """’“ .,{‘; Y ,"c’ve,:i“:;“"’;iiw oy :2- 4‘;«9}}’,4'{:‘:&:;"', ‘;u‘r’ o "":"‘ L ‘Al M/\.:u,):d "'0 9!.‘“ AT 1«{:' :'.




.. ' SR ROOK 7. PAGE %
P . )
. w .
L]
1 Pr?sented by:
2 A/ I v’. .
I'I _‘_(ﬁ"' 7 "“\.' ""\{
3 WI&:LIAM ¥ WEST
4 Attorney for Petitioner '
5
g |l APPROVED AS TO FORM, NOTICE OF
PRESENTATION WAIVED AND
7|l APPROVED FOR BNTRY:
e 0 s
. ' A
. . Vg
8y . 2 &7 - vl Sl ey
CHARLES N. MULLAVEY 7
9 | Attorney for Respondent.
0y
CCFY RECEIVEL, RLAD AND
n APPRCVED TOP ENTRY:
12| '
»‘: £ 33 ru
13); TONTA e
14 4
i
151
|
16
i
17 |
i3
19
20
2|
22
23 |
24 AT
25 '
26 ‘
27
28 *
R *
29 .. -
30
31
32
33 || DECREE OF DISSOLUTION - 6 CHARLES N MULLAVE"’
" . ATTABNEY AT LAW '
i 2405 N farkgt € y
s TG0 e TUT % 822:333&:;:11."“;.“"32;(31““'”"
{206} 709:2t 11
- ' - il ¥ s g v .
e e m n S e .
RO .*.'v s I \.. ST T o
=, “if' &z"}‘ua '.}‘!r{:r‘)“p .“"-ﬁ':.m k-.z':b:»:;‘\’. 2t ; " e G 3"‘;:'
LR PR TR A 1 ey fy ';". v




»

s

IHEREE’ICER’:?F?THATTHSM‘
PITING. BLED B

{CHE!

COUNTY OF

£
$
3
o
<
%

HNSTRUMENT OF




